February 6, 2007

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1315

- Page 1, line 6, replace "<u>a facility</u>" with "<u>electric generation</u>" and replace "<u>generating or</u>" with "<u>the primary purpose of resale</u>"
- Page 1, line 7, remove "transmitting electricity", after "the" insert "standards of the", and replace "and any" with "in effect at the time of construction of the generation. If a utility is found to be in violation of this section, the"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "corresponding rules adopted by the commission. The"

Renumber accordingly

78273.0101

Title.0200